COURT FILE NUMBER

COURT

JUDICIAL CENTRE

1501 00955

COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF ALBERTA

CALGARY

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,

R.S.C. 1985 c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF
LUTHERAN CHURCH — CANADA, THE ALBERTA - BRITISH COLUMBIA
DISTRICT, ENCHARIS COMMUNITY HOUSING AND SERVICES, ENCHARIS
MANAGEMENT AND SUPPORT SERVICES AND LUTHERAN CHURCH -
CANADA, THE ALBERTA-BRITISH COLUMBIA DISTRICT INVESTMENTS LTD.

SERVICE LIST

SERVICE RECIPIENT

EMAIL ADDRESS

PHONE/FAX

RECIPIENT STATUS

Deloitte Restructuring Inc.

Attn: Jeff Keeble & Vanessa
Allen

700-850-2" Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 3K4

jkeeble@deloitte.ca
vanallen@deSloitte.ca

PH: 403-267-1777
FX: 403-718-3681

Monitor

Gowling LaFleur Henderson
LLP

Attn: Jeffrey Oliver
1600, 421 7" Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9

Jeffrey.oliver@gowlings.com

PH: 403-298-1000
FX: 403-263-9193

Counsel to Monitor

LCC Worker Benefits
(pension plan)

Dwayne Cleave

treasurer@lutheranchurch.ca

PH: 1-800-588-
4226 ext: 2219

Creditor

McMillan Binch

Attn: Adam Maerov
1700-421-7 Ave SW
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9

adam.maerov@mcmillan.ca

PH: 403-215-2752
FX: 403-531-4720

Counsel for Lutheran
Church - Canada

Concentra Trust

Attn: Lea Hause

Lealyn.Hause@concentrafinancial.ca

PH: 306-956-1855

Secured Creditor
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MLT Lawyers

Attn: Dean Hutchison/ Jeff
Lee, Q.C./Lorraine Chanasyk-
Alford

1600 Centennial Place

520 3rd Avenue SW

Calgary AB T2P OR3

dhutchison@mlt.com

imlee@mlt.com

Ichanasyk-alford@mlt.com

PH: 403-693-4305

Counsel for
Concentra

Alberta Health Services

Attn: Jill Curtis
10301 Southport Road SW
Calgary, AB T2W 157

jill.curtis@albertahealthservices.ca

Counsel for Alberta
Health Services who
is a contingent
creditor

Bishop McKenzie LLP

Suite 1700, 530 - 8th Avenue
S.W.

Calgary, Alberta T2P 3S8

Attn: Francis Taman

FTaman@bmllp.ca

PH: 403-750-7980
FX: 403-263-3423

Counsel for the
Debtor

CEF Depositors

Notice of Monitor’s website
address mailed by regular
mail to last known address
January 26, 2015 per
Affidavit of Mailing filed
February 4, 2015

Creditors of the
District

Office of the Public Trustee
Attn: Janice EImquist

Suite 900

444-7 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 0X8

janice.elmquist@gov.ab.ca

PH: 403-297-6541
FX: 403-297-2823

Representative of
Minor CEF depositors

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Attn: Robyn Gurofsky
1900-520-3" Ave SW
Calgary, AB T2P OR3

rgurofsky@blg.com

PH: 403-232-9774
FX: 403-266-1395

Counsel for Vic Fisher
and Elfie Fisher

DIL Depositors

Notice of Monitor’s website
address mailed by regular
mail to last known address
January 26, 2015 per
Affidavit of Mailing filed
February 4, 2015

Account holders in
DIL
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Life Lease Residents

Notice of Monitor’s website

address mailed by regular
mail to last known address
January 26, 2015 per
Affidavit of Mailing filed
February 4, 2015

Contingent Creditors

MclLeod Law LLP

Attn: Brett Turnquist

300, 14505 Bannister Road
SE

Calgary, AB T2X 3J3

bturnquist@mcleod-law.com

PH: 403-873-3728
FX:403-271-1769

Counsel for the
Estate of Eileen
Burton (former
Village resident)

McLeod Law LLP

Attn: Jeff Moroz
Centennial Place, West
Tower

Suite 2110

250 - 5th Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P OR4

jmoroz@mcleod-law.com

PH: 403-225-6423
FX: 403-271-1769

Counsel for the Life
Lease Holders

Miles Davison LLP

Attn: Terry Czechowskyj
900, 517 10th Avenue S.W
Calgary AB T2R 0A8

tczech@milesdavison.com

PH: 403-298-0326
FX: 403-263-6840

Counsel for a Group
of Potential Class
Action Plaintiffs

Bennett Jones LLP

Attn: Chris Simard

4500 Bankers Hall East
855 2nd Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K7

simardc@bennettjones.com

PH: 403-298-4485
FX: 403-265-7219

Counsel for District
Creditors’ Committee

Field Law

Attn: Doug Nishimura
400 - 604 1 Street SW
Calgary AB T2P 1M7

dnishimura@fieldlaw.com

PH: 403-260-8548
FX: 403-264-7084

Counsel for DIL
Creditors’ Committee

Alberta Securities
Commission

Attn: Vi Pickering/Edward

Asare-Quansah/Gus Gallucci

Suite 600, 250 — 5th Street
SW, Calgary, AB T2P OR4

vi.pickering@asc.ca
Edward.asare-quansah@asc.ca

gus.gallucci@asc.ca

PH: 403-355-3889
FX: 403-297-2210
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Kluane Partners

Suite 725

435-4th Avenue SW
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3A8

Attn: Cam Sherban

cam.sherban@klupart.com

Chief Restructuring
Officer

Owen Bird Law Corporation
Bentall 3, Suite 2900

595 Burrard Street

PO Box 49130

Vancouver, BC V7X 1J5

Attn: Scott H. Stephens

sstephens@owenbird.com

PH: 604-691-7521
FX: 604-632-4447

Counsel for Fiserv

Norton Rose Fulbright
400 3 Ave SW #3700
Calgary, AB T2P 4H2

Attn: Stephen Raby, Q.C.

Steve.raby@nortonrosefulbright.com

PH: 403-267-8226
FX: 403-264-5973

Counsel for Shepherd
of the Valley
Lutheran Church

Sugden, McFee & Roos LLP
Suite 700

375 Water Street

The Landing

Vancouver, BC. V6B 5C6

Attn: Errin Poyner

epoyner@smrlaw.ca.

PH: 604-259-0846
FX: 604-687-5596

Counsel for a Group
of Potential Class
Action Plaintiffs

Fasken Martineau
2900-550 Burrard Street
Vancouver BC V6C 0A3

Attn: Kibben Jackson

kjackson@fasken.com

PH: 604-631-4786
FX: 604-632-4786

Allan Garber Professional
Corporation

108, 177078 — 105 Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5S 1T1

Attn: Allan Garber

allan@garberlaw.ca

PH: 587-400-9311
FX: 587-403-9313

Counsel for Sharon
Sherman

Bank of Montreal

10199-101 Street,
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3Y4

Secured creditor at
PPR against ECHS,
EMSS, and District
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IOS Financial Services

2300 Meadowvale Blvd,
Suite 200, Mississauga, ON
L5N 5P9

Secured creditor at
PPR against ECHS

Xerox Canada Ltd.

33 Bloor St. E. 3" Floor,
Toronto, ON M4W 3H1

Secured creditor at
PPR against EMSS

National Leasing Group Inc.

1525 Buffalo Place,
Winnipeg, MB R3T 1L9

Secured creditor at
PPR against EMSS
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